

SUPERINTENDENT PAM TEEL



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

PEGGY ROWE PATRICK KELLEY WADE POULSEN CAROL HANSEN APRIL BRADSHAW

P.O. BOX 118 1191 ED

1191 EDWARDS STREET

PANACA, NV 89042

PHONE (775) 728-8000

FAX (775) 728-4435

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF SEX UNDER TITLE IX

Lincoln County School District ("the school district") does not discriminate on the basis of sex in the education program and activity it operates. The school district is required by Title IX not to discriminate in such a manner. The requirement not to discriminate in the school district's program or activity extends to employment.

The school district's Title IX Coordinator is:

Sharon Dirks, Director of Human Resources Lincoln County School District 1191 E. Edwards Street Panaca, NV 89042 (775)726-3772 sdirks@lcsdnv.com

Inquiries about the application of Title IX to the school district may be referred to the school district's Title IX Coordinator, or to the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights of the U.S. Department of Education, 400 Maryland Ave., S.W., Washington, D.C. 20202, or both.